Docket No.: 19357-091999

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyp. 5/31/2002) 10 - 30 - 2002	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 1 SENSE HERE SERVE SUITS BEEN	Y				
Tab settings → → ▼					
To the Honorable Commissioner 102265468	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Pale of Life in the conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Robert J. Laing Neil B. Macnaughton	Name: Litens Automotive Partnership				
Neil B. Macnaughton Nabil Mishrigi	A 03 700				
	Address: 730 Rowntree Dairy Road				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)					
Nature of conveyance:	40 E C				
	ī. -				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Woodbridge State/Prov.: Ontario				
☐ Other	Country: Canada ZIP: L4L 5T9				
Execution Date: January 8, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es)				
	10/11/10/15				
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	0/079 452				
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:				
Patent Application No. Filling date	B. Patent No.(s)				
10/28/2002 HLE333 00000026 10279952					
02 Fr-8021 40.00 D					
VE TOTALL E					
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Robin W. Asher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Registration No. 41,590					
The state of the s	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
Address: Clark Hill PLC	_				
`500 Woodward Avenue, Suite 3500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Detroit State/Prov.: MI	50-1759				
Country: US ZIP: 48226-3435	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	JSE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	May is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
David J. Simonelli, (Reg. No. 36,680)	XXXIV 240ETOZ				
Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date				
Total number of pages including of					

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102

Name: 3)

Name:

4) Name: 5) Name: Nabil MISHRIGI

RECORDED: 10/24/2002

For USA

Page 1 of 1 For Inventions made outside USA

Intellectual Prope						executed	with or after application	
1600 Tysons Bou	levard		PROVISIONAL Pa	tent Appin.	Atty. Dkt.	PW 281071	L-1000 PRO	
McLean, VA 2210	02		Sole or Jo	int		M#	Client Ref.	
			of Company				•	
DD0\//	CIONAL	7	Foreign Ori				50/10/01/4	
PROVIS	SIONAL	ر ل	ASSIGNM			<u> </u>	ROVISIONAL	
		<u> 0</u>	F PROVISIONAL A	PPLICATI	<u>UN</u>			
	In con	sideration of the su	ım of Ten Dollars (\$10	0.00) and oth	ner good an	d valuable cons	sideration	
paid to each		dersigned inventors		,	•			
NSERT	(1) Ro	bert J. LAING		(2) Neil	B. MACNA	UGHTON		
IAME(S) OF		bil MISHRIGI		(4)	D. 100 (010)	COMON		
NVENTOR(S					x if continue	ed on page 2		
ne receipt a ell(s), assi	and sufficie gn(s) and t	ency of which are he ransfer(s) unto:	ereby acknowledged b	y the under	signed who	at the request	of, hereby	
NSERT	LITEN	IS AUTOMOTIVE F	PARTNERSHIP					
IAME(S) OF		owntree Dairy Roa						
SSIGNEE(S		bridge, Ontario						
ADDRESS(S) CANA	DA L4L 5T9						
based there patents)kno		ng any all divisions,	continuations, substit				iting	
ITLE OF		COMBINATION BELT TENSIONER AND IDLER						
	for wh	ich the undersigne	d:					
<u>NOTE</u> →→	(A) 🗀	is about to file a P	rovisional Patent App	lication; or				
complete ne A or B)	(B) 🛛	filed Provisional P	atent Application No.	60/ 330,63	7	on <u>October</u>	26, 2001	
	AND t	he undersigned he	reby agree(s) that the	attorneys o	f record in s	said application	shall hereafter	
act on beha	alf of said A	SSIGNEE;	rohy paroa(a) ta ta-tif	u and avas:	ita any nana	are for ASSICAL	EE ita	
HICCASSORS	J UNA	ne undersigned nei nd legal representa	reby agree(s) to testif tives, deemed essent	iai by ASSI	SNEE to AS	SSIGNEE'S full	ะธ, แร protection and	
	o the inven	tion hereby transfe	rred.	•				
NOTE → →	The u	ndersigned hereby	authorize(s) Pillsbury					
nsert herec	on any furth INVENTO		cessary or desirable for	or recordation DATE SIG	on of this do NED	cument. <u>WITNESSES</u>		
1):	INACIAIO	<u> </u>		DATE SIG	<u> </u>			
Name	Robert J.	LAING				وسرين	200	
2)			1	08JAN	07		Jel-11.	
Name:	Neil B. MA	ACMAUGHTON		AA1-A	`		00-	

1-8-02

30250037_1.DOC

PAT-114PF 1/01

PATENT